
IMPORTANT JEWELLERY

1

IMPORTANT JEWELLERY 

Spring 2022

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841081


For the latest information regarding display times  
and more information on each lot number, please visit

www.kaplans.se

IMPORTANT JEWELLERY 

Spring 2022
Saturday 4 June 13.00



IMPORTANT JEWELLERY

4

Lot 145

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839369


IMPORTANT JEWELLERY

5

It is our pleasure to present the catalogue for this spring’s 
Important Jewellery sale. It’s a unique selection of this 
season’s most remarkable jewellery and silver items. The 
catalogue consists of 235 fascinating lots to be enchanted by. 

At this auction you will be able to find magnificent jewels 
in every aspect from style to age. For example, it is over 200 
years between the oldest and the newest items. One of the 
oldest ones, Lot 145, is a beautiful micro mosaic necklace 
and earrings dated 1835 which is an absolute delight for the 
eye! Whereas the latest items, are represented by international 
jewellery brands such as Bvlgari, Cartier, Tiffany & Co., Van 
Cleef & Arpels and Lalique. 

We are starting off with Lot 4, a delightful gold Alhambra 
bracelet with malachites and diamonds from Van Cleef & 
Arpels. Also, Lot 5 and 151, two stunning pair of earrings 
from Tiffany & Co. Lot 5 is a pair of enamel earrings 
signed by Jean Schlumberger and Lot 151 is a pair of iconic 
Signature X gold earrings. Lot 99, a rare gemstone and 
diamond “Sassi” necklace from Bvlgari.The necklace can be 
worn either as one or divided into two, a long and a short 
version – a perfect combination!   

Important Jewellery also offers a wide selection of 
contempory jewellery from Scandinavian designers such as 
Wiwen Nilsson, Lapponia, Ole Lynggaard and Georg Jensen. 
Lot 3 is a cushion cut yellow sapphire ring approx. 9.00 ct, 
a true collectible from Wiwen Nilsson. Worth mentioning 
is also Lot 188, a rarely seen gold ring with the decor of 
oak leafs and a natural freshwater pearl. Lot 186 and 187, 
necklace and earrings in the iconic Wiwen style, sterling 
silver and rock crystal. 

Two highlights at the auction from Georg Jensen is Lot 173, 
a coffee and tea service made in Denmark 1918–1919 and 
Lot 150, a sterling silver brooch made by Swedish jewellery 
designer Torun Bülow-Hübe. 

It is with great pride we welcome you all to this exciting 
auction. We hope you will find the selection as appealing and 
inspiring as we do. Finally, we wish you all a warm welcome 
to an exciting auction here at Kaplans Saturday 4 June. 

Kaplans through,  
Stefan Gustavsson – Head of Jewellery Department 

Welcome to Kaplans Important Jewellery! 

Stefan Gustavsson

Emelie MagnussonElina M Branheim 

Märit Bergman

Ebba TegnesjöWilliam Hasselrot

Anna-Maria AndrénKarl Springe Gustav Höggren

Per-Håkan Iggström

Michelle Ekqvist

Anna Spjuth

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839369
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Buyer’s Guide
All items at the auction are sold as viewed. The buyer is therefore 
advised to carefully examine the condition of the lots before the 
auction. If Kaplans has made a serious error of judgment, stated any 
incorrect information, or a so-called hidden defect exists, this may 
constitute a basis for cancelling the purchase. Complaints must be 
made within 10 days after the auction.

Our hammer auctions are held at our premises at Biblioteksgatan 5 
in Stockholm. You can bid online or bid in our auction room during 
these auctions. You may also submit absentee bids.

Absentee bids
You may submit absentee bids for any item via Customer Services 
or our website until the time an auction starts. You indicate your 
maximum bid, which is the maximum amount you are willing to 
pay for a given lot. Customer Service then automatically bid on 
your behalf for this amount.

Bid online
You can bid online during the auction. Simply log in with your 
customer number or registered email and password. You submit 
your bid by clicking on the “Place bid” button. Your bid is made 
immediately and in accordance with our bidding intervals. All 
bids made at our auctions are binding. Kaplans Auktioner cannot 
guarantee that all bids are received at auction.

Bidding in our auction hall
To bid in our auction hall during a hammer auction, you need an 
auction paddle that you obtain from Customer Services either prior 
to or during an auction. Your bid is binding until another bidder 
makes a higher bid. The buyer is the bidder who makes the last and 
highest bid when the auction hammer falls.

If two bidders make a bid of the same value, it is the auctioneer 
who determines which bid applies. The auctioneer also determines 
whether bidding should resume due to uncertainty surrounding the 
last bid.

Estimate prices are also quoted in Euro, where the exchange rate  
€ 1 = SEK 10.50 is used in this catalogue. Amounts are rounded off 
up or down to the nearest ten. However, the final purchase price is set 
in Swedish kronor using the official exchange rate upon the day when 
the payment is made. All purchased lots shall be paid in Swedish 
kronor. 

After the auction
Purchased lots must be picked up and paid for within 5 business 
days from the auction date. Kaplans accepts payment by credit card. 
Payment by credit card may be made online or at Customer Services 
desk. Payments by cash can not exceed SEK 50 000 due to general 
policy.
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Bidding increments
Bidding starts at the lowest bid and then follow these increments.

Increments			   Increase
SEK	 500	 SEK	 25
SEK	 500 – 1 000 	 SEK	 50
SEK	 1 000 – 10 000	 SEK	 100
SEK	 10 000 – 20 000	 SEK	 200
SEK	 20 000 – 40 000	 SEK	 500
SEK	 40 000 – 80 000 	 SEK	 1 000
SEK	 80 000 – 150 000 	 SEK	 2 000
SEK	 150 000 – 300 000 	 SEK	 5 000
SEK	 300 000 – 1 000 000	 SEK	 10 000
Above SEK 1 000 000	 SEK	 20 000
 
Bids are accepted within the bidding increments, however  
the auctioneer may deviate from these intervals.

Buyer’s premium
Kaplans Auktioner charges a buyer’s premium of 20% on hammer 
prices up to SEK 200 000, VAT included. Value added tax is 
calculated only on Kaplans’ sales commission and not on the 
hammer price. For each item purchased at auction we also charge a 
hammer fee of SEK  50 including VAT.

Buyer’s premium levels
If the hammer price exceeds SEK 200 000, we use the following 
levels: Hammer price up to SEK 200 000: 20% premium.  
Hammer price between SEK 200 000 and SEK 500 000:  
10% premium on the amount between SEK  200 000 and  
SEK 500 000. Hammer price above SEK  500 000:  
5% premium on the amount above SEK  500 000.

Bidding example: 
You have placed a winning bid of SEK  750 000 on an item. 
Premium: 
SEK 200 000 x 20 % = SEK  40 000  
SEK 300 000 x 10 % = SEK  30 000 
SEK 250 000 x 5 % = SEK  12 500 
Total buyer’s premium = SEK 82 500
Hammer fee: SEK 50 
Total amount: SEK 832 550
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Lot 2

Lot 4

Lot 5

Lot 6

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830383
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830384
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1828700
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830379
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Lot 9, 10

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830383
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830379
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1830388%22%201830389&e=t.a-s
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Lot 26

Lot 33

Lot 8

Lot 17

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830386
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1828690
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830423
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830401
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1

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

NECKLACE, platinum, drop shaped 
aquamarine approx. 50,00 ct, single- and 
rose cut diamonds, the pendant´s height 
60 mm, length 40 cm, weight 17,8 g, a 
few diamonds with notches and damages, 
aquamarine with minor notches.

2

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

DAVID ANDERSEN & CO, ring, 
platinum, scissor cut aquamarine approx. 
8,00 ct, old brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
1,15 ctw, approx. W-Ca/VS-SI, Stockholm 
1945, size 16,75 mm, weight 18,1 g, altered 
ring size, the aquamarine has small notches, 
some diamonds with damages and notches.

3

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

WIWEN NILSSON, ring, 18K gold, 
cushion cut yellow sapphire approx. 9,00 ct, 
signed, Lund 1955, size 16,5 mm, weight 
9,5 g, the sapphire with small notches, signs 
of wear on side of the setting, original case. 
(d)

4

SEK 68 000  |  € 6 480

VAN CLEEF & ARPELS, bracelet, 
Alhambra, 18K gold, 5 motif, 3 malachites, 
24 brilliant cut diamonds 0,97 ct, River-
TW/IF-VVS, serial no. JE917940, ref.  
no. AR07G200, length 18,5 cm, weight  
13,3 g, certificate, travelling case, original 
case, paper box.

5

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

TIFFANY & CO, earrings, 18K gold, 
enamel, Jean Schlumberger, second half of 
the 20th century, weight 27,3 g, clips.

6

SEK 160 000  |  € 15 240

RING, gilt platinum, transitional brilliant 
cut diamond approx. 2,60 ct, approx. 
TCr(I)/VS1, baguette-, old- and transitional 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 2,00 ctw, 
approx. TW-W/VS-P, size 14-15 mm, 
weight 13,4 g, flexible inner ringshank, some 
diamonds with notches and damages.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1828690
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830423
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830377
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830379
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830380
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830383
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1828700
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830384
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SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

BROOCH, 18K gold/palladium, 121 old- 
and single cut diamonds approx. 3,50 ctw, of 
which center stone approx. 0,50 ctw, approx. 
TW-TCr/VS-SI, approx. 1900, length 
57 mm, weight 8,6 g, center stone with a 
damage, some diamonds with damages and 
notches, case.

8

SEK 45 000  |  € 4 290

DIADEM, silver, partly gilt, antique-, 
old- and rose cut diamonds approx. 7,50 
ctw of which center stone is approx. 1,20 
ct, approx. TCa(L)/VS, ca 1900, one part 
marked Berglunds Jonssons Guldsmedsaffär, 
Linköping 1941, height 3,7 cm, diameter 
approx. 14 cm, a few diamonds with notches 
and damages, one diamond missing, case.

9

SEK 33 000  |  € 3 140

EARRINGS, with attachments, platinum, 
probably untreated sapphires approx. 40,00 
ctw, old- and rose cut diamonds approx. 
0,80 ctw, height 38 mm, weight 18,3 g, 
later french clips in 18K white gold by Erik 
Thomassons Guld & Juvelfirma, Stockholm 
1953, three small rose cut diamonds missing, 
several diamonds has notches and damages, 
one of the large sapphires has inclusions that 
reaches the surface.

10

SEK 55 000  |  € 5 240

RING, 18K white gold/platinum, cabochon 
cut sapphire approx. 25,00 ct, brilliant- and 
single cut diamonds approx. 0,30 ctw, Erik 
Thomassons Guld & Juvelfirma, Stockholm 
mid 20th century, size approx. 16,5 mm, 
weight 14,8 g, reworked, altered ring size, 
crack in one solder, a few diamonds with 
damages and notches, case.

11

SEK 13 200  |  € 1 260

PEARL NECKLACE, 3-strand, cultured 
pearls approx. 8,0-8,4 mm, clasp in 18K 
gold/silver with cabochon cut probably 
untreated sapphire approx. 11,00 ct, rose cut 
diamonds, probably oriental pearls approx. 
4,8 mm, length 44 cm, weight 129 g, the 
sapphire with an inclusions that reaches the 
surface, one pearl damaged.

12

SEK 100 000  |  € 9 520

W.A. BOLIN, solitaire ring, platinum, 
transitional brilliant cut diamond approx. 
1,50 ct, approx. TCr(I)/VVS1, Stockholm 
1937, size 17 mm, 2,6 g, small inverted 
naturals at the girdle.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830385
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830386
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830388
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830389
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830390
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830393
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SEK 100 000  |  € 9 520

CARTIER, necklace, Amulette the Cartier 
Necklace, 18K white gold, black enamel, 
rubies, brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,55 
ctw, approx. TW/VVS, ref. no. CTS 633, 
length 59 cm, weight 30,9 g, original case.

14

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

LALIQUE, ring, Vesta, 18K white gold, 36 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. TW/VS, 54 
black brilliant cut diamonds, of total weight 
approx. 0,76 ctw, pear shaped black spinel 
approx. 0,90 ct, mother of pearl, size 16,5 
mm, weight 11,3 g.

15

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

LAPPONIA, necklace, Marie hand, 18K 
gold, Björn Weckström, Finland 1993, 
length 40 cm, weight 37,5 g.

16

SEK 5 500  |  € 520

LAPPONIA, ring, Reflection, 18K gold, 
watermelon tourmaline, Björn Weckström, 
Finland, size 17 mm, weight 9,1 g, original 
pouch.

17

SEK 38 000  |  € 3 620

HERALDO BURLE-MARX, bracelet, 
18K gold, geometric shapes, matte surface, 
Brazil, ca 1960, width 45 mm, length 18 cm, 
weight 85,6 g, one link is damaged, missing 
the safety latch.

18

SEK 56 000  |  € 5 330

CLUSTER RING, 18K gold, untreated 
cushion cut sapphire 5,83 ct, LFG Rapport 
377413, 12 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
2,40 ctw, approx. TW/VS, size 16,5 mm, 
weight 10,6 g, several diamonds with 
notches, small damages and worn facet edges.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830395
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843759
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830397
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830398
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830401
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830403
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19

SEK 160 000  |  € 15 240

RING, platinum, old mine cut diamond 
approx. 3,60 ct, approx. TCa(K)/VS2-SI1, 
6 baguette cut diamonds 0,50 ctw, size 18+ 
mm, weight 6,3 g, small crack in the setting, 
the diamond with a small damage and small 
notches.

20

SEK 11 000  |  € 1 050

BROOCH, silver/low carat gold, 17 old cut 
diamonds approx. 2,00 ctw, crescent, second 
half of the 19th century, 70 mm, weight 
6,3 g, some diamonds with notches and 
damages.

21

SEK 40 000  |  € 3 810

NECKLACE, silver/14K gold, old- and  
rose cut diamonds approx. 5,00 ctw, length 
41 cm, weight 76,1 g.

22

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

CLUSTER RING, platinum/14K gold, 
cabochon cut ruby approx. 1,50 ct, 10 old 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,50 ctw, 
approx. W-Cr/SI-P, size 16 mm, weight 2,7 
g, the ruby with notches and inclusions that 
reaches the surface, some diamonds with 
damages and notches, case.

23

SEK 65 000  |  € 6 190

CARTIER, bangle, Love Bracelet, 18K gold, 
4 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,42 ctw, 
ref. no. WQ4567, size 17, weight 31,5 g, 
some worn.

24

SEK 16 000  |  € 1 520

TIFFANY & CO, ring, 18K gold/platinum, 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,50 ctw, 
approx. TW/VS, Jean Schlumberger, size 
16,5 mm, weight 11,5 g, paper box and 
pouch.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830404
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830405
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830406
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830407
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1810404
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830409
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25

SEK 230 000  |  € 21 900

SOLITAIRE RING, 18K white gold, 
cushion cut diamond 3,73 ct, Fancy Yellow/
VVS2, GIA Certificate 2171639769,  
size 17 mm, weight 5,3 g.

26

SEK 24 000  |  € 2 290

BOUCHERON, earrings, Snake, 18K gold, 
ref. no. E92923, length 3,5 cm, weight  
22,5 g, clips.

27

SEK 6 800  |  € 650

BOUCHERON, ring, 18K gold, lapis lazuli, 
size 15,5 mm, weight 9,5 g, original case.

28

SEK 15 800  |  € 1 500

BRACELET, 14K gold/silver, rubies, old- 
and rose cut diamonds, antique, Austria/
Hungary, ca 1900, length 18,5 cm, weight 
38 g, safety chain, damaged case.

29

SEK 11 400  |  € 1 090

NECKLACE, 18K gold, antique, French 
and Swedish hallmarks, length 43 cm,   
weight 20,8 g, case.

30

SEK 28 000  |  € 2 670

RING, 18K gold/silver, rose cut diamond, 
diameter 8,5 mm, C. A. Björklund, 
Stockholm 1922, size 17,5 mm, weight  
2,9 g, the diamond has a damage at the 
girdle.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830411
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1828690
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830414
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830415
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830416
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830418
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31

SEK 15 000  |  € 1 430

PEARL NECKLACE, probably oriental 
pearls approx. 3,5-4,5, clasp in 14K gold/
silver with 3 old brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 0,50 ctw, length 160 cm, weight 
34,5 g, several pearls with cracks, a few pearls 
are cultured, case.

32

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

RING, platinum, transitional brilliant cut 
diamond approx. 0,80 ct, approx. TCa(K)/
VS2, 50 old-, single- and rose cut diamonds 
approx. 1,30 ctw, Art Deco, size 16,75 
mm, weight 5,8 g, several side stones with 
damages and notches.

33

SEK 14 000  |  € 1 330

EARRINGS, platinum, sapphires, 26 
brilliant- and single cut diamonds approx. 
1,40 ctw, approx. TW-TCr-VS-SI, 
1930/40’s, height 19 mm, weight 13,3 g, 
a few sapphires with notches and damages, 
some diamonds with notches, later clips in 
18K white gold, H Strömdahl Stockholm 
1954.

34

SEK 100 000  |  € 9 520

NECKLACE, 18K white gold, 8 old 
cushion- and antique cut diamonds 
approx. 7,50 ctw, approx. Cr-Ca(J-M)/
VS2-P1, length 42,5 cm, weight 7,9 g, some 
diamonds with notches and damages.

35

SEK 8 000  |  € 760

BROOCH, platinum, sapphires, old single- 
and rose cut diamonds, France, approx. 
1900, length 52 mm, weight 4,8 g, repairs, 
case.

36

SEK 22 000  |  € 2 100

W.A. BOLIN, two stone cross over ring, 
platinum, 2 transitional brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 1,20 ctw, approx. TCr-
Cr(I-J)/VS2, Stockholm 1938, size 17 mm, 
weight 3,6 g, notches at the girdle.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830419
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830421
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830423
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830424
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830425
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830426
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37

SEK 28 000  |  € 2 670

NECKLACE, 18K white gold, cabochon 
cut opal approx. 8,50 ct, 28 brilliant cut 
diamonds 2,10 ctw, approx. TW/VVS-VS, 
length 43 cm, weight 19,1 g, one diamond 
with a notch and one with a small damage.

38

SEK 60 000  |  € 5 710

CHOPARD, pendant with chain, Happy 
Dreams, 18K white gold, 74 brilliant cut 
diamonds 1,62 ctw, TW/VVS, ref. no. 
3447255, serial no. 799769, length 55-60 
cm, weight 19,9 g, original case.

39

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

GEORG JENSEN, bangle, no. 203, sterling 
silver, agate approx. 45x30 mm, Torun 
Bülow-Hübe, size 55x45 mm, weight 54,1 
g, paper box.

40

SEK 14 000  |  € 1 330

GEORG JENSEN, necklace, no. 242, 
sterling silver, smoky quartz approx. 40x30 
mm, Torun Bülow-Hübe, size 14,5x15 cm, 
the pendant´s height 70 mm, weight 74,3 
g, case.

41

SEK 5 400  |  € 510

LAPPONIA, ring, Quebec, 18K gold, 
zoisit, brilliant cut diamond approx. 0,04 ct, 
approx. TW/VS, Björn Weckström, Finland 
1982, size 17 mm, weight 10,5 g.

42

SEK 22 000  |  € 2 100

LAPPONIA, bracelet, Forsstenar, 18K gold, 
Björn Weckström, Finland, length 18 cm, 
weight 44,2 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830427
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830429
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830430
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830431
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830432
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830433
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43

SEK 39 000  |  € 3 710

NECKLACE, 18K gold, pear shaped 
colombian emerald approx. 5,60 ct, Swedish 
Gem Lab report GR00680-14011, oval 
cut sapphire approx. 1,30 ct, length 44 cm, 
weight 22,7 g, emerald with small notches.

44

SEK 27 000  |  € 2 570

CLUSTER RING, 18K white gold, oval cut 
sapphire 2,30 ct, 10 brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 1,60 ctw, approx. TW/VVS, 
Christian Bauer, Germany, size 19 mm, 
weight 7,7 g, one diamond approx. Cr, one 
diamond damaged, a few diamonds with 
notches and naturals on the girdles.

45

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

PEARL NECKLACE, 2-strand, cultured 
pearls approx. 7-7,5 mm, clasp in 18K white 
gold, cabochon cut sapphire approx. 6,25 
ct, 20 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,40 
ctw, approx. TW/VS, length 46 cm, weight 
69,5 g.

46

SEK 22 000  |  € 2 100

AUTORE, earrings, 18K white gold, 2 
cultured South Sea pearls, approx. 15 mm, 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,86 ctw, 
approx. TW/VS, height 35 mm, weight 13,1 
g, hooks.

47

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

BROOCH, platinum, cultured pearls, 4 
brilliant- and 48 single cut diamonds approx. 
1,25 ctw, Johan Petterssons Eftr, Stockholm 
1955, length 36 mm, weight 8,8 g.

48

SEK 37 000  |  € 3 520

BVLGARI, ring, Diva’s Dream, 18K white 
gold, brilliant cut diamonds, size 16,5 mm, 
weight 9,5 g, original case, paper box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830434
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830436
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830438
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830439
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830440
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1825905
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49

SEK 76 000  |  € 7 240

CARTIER, ring, Panthère the Cartier, 18K 
white gold, faceted tsavorites, onyx, enamel, 
ref. no. OD2553, size 50 (16 mm), weight 
24,5 g, original case.

50

SEK 36 000  |  € 3 430

CARTIER, bangle, Love Bracelet, 18K 
gold, ref. no. EU5311, size 17, weight 31,6 
g, signs of wear on the screws and a scratch, 
certificate, original case.

51

SEK 70 000  |  € 6 670

FULL ETERNITY RING, 18K white gold, 
cushion cut diamonds approx. 5,75 ctw, 
approx. Light Yellow-Fancy Light Yellow/VS, 
size 16,25 mm, weight 4,8 g, one diamond 
with inclusion that reaches the surface.

52

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

WIWEN NILSSON, necklace, sterling 
silver, ring and poles, signed, Lund 1959, 
bar length 5 mm, length 42 cm, weight 22,3 
g. (d)

53

SEK 4 400  |  € 420

SIGURD PERSSON, ring, 18K gold, 
spectrolite, Stockholm 1982, size 17 mm, 
weight 9,3 g, spectrolite with small signs of 
wear, original case. (d)

54

SEK 5 600  |  € 530

BROOCH, 18K gold, drop shaped 
cabochon cut garnet, oriental half pearls, 
rose cut diamonds, France, antique, 
measurements 45x30 mm, weight 12,0 g, 
gold with discolouration, case.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1800566
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1822006
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1821814
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830449
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830451
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830452
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55

SEK 34 000  |  € 3 240

GUSTAF MÖLLENBORG, bangle, 18K 
gold, black enamel, rose cut diamonds, 
compartment for photos, Malmö 1869, 
52x62 mm, weight 56,3 g, safety chain, small 
dents, one glass is missing.

56

SEK 15 000  |  € 1 430

NECKLACE, with locket, 18K gold/
platinum, guilloche enamel, rose cut 
diamonds, cultured pearls approx. 3,6 mm, 
diameter 28 mm, French hallmark on the 
chain, length 62 cm, weight 26,4 g, one rose 
cut diamond missing.

57

SEK 5 600  |  € 530

BROOCH, silver, low carat gold, rose cut 
diamonds, 19th century, 45x25 mm, weight 
8,6 g, a few diamonds with notches and 
damages.

58

SEK 22 000  |  € 2 100

BRACELET, 18K gold, 5 emerald cut 
aquamarines approx. 54,00 ctw, mid 20th 
century, length 18 cm, weight 45,9 g, safety 
chain, the links between the aquamarines 
are partly gold plated, the aquamarines with 
small notches.

59

SEK 66 000  |  € 6 290

SOLITAIRE RING, 14K white gold, 
brilliant cut diamond approx. 2,30 ct 
according to engraving, approx. TCa(K)/P1, 
size 17,25 mm, weight 4,4 g, the diamond 
with small notches at the girdle and the culet.

60

SEK 19 000  |  € 1 810

CLAES GIERTTA, ring, 18K white gold, 
cultured South Sea pearl approx. 11,3 mm, 
7 sapphires approx. 1,50 ctw, 7 old- and 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,10 ctw, 
signed, Stockholm 1990, size 16,75 mm, 
weight 24,5 g, a few sapphires and diamonds 
with notches, altered ring size. (d)

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830454
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830462
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830465
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830466
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1821813
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830468
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61

SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

PEARL EARRINGS, 18K white gold, 
2 cultured South Sea pearls approx. 10,7 
mm, rings of untreated jade, JJA-certificate 
SJ157756, 56 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
0,53 ctw, approx. TW-TCr/VS, height 42 
mm, weight 8,4 g, closeable hooks.

62

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

BRACELET, river pearls approx. 3,0-7,5 
mm, clasp in silver, rose cut diamonds, 
length 16 cm, weight 23,3 g, several pearls 
with cracks and damages.

63

SEK 300 000  |  € 28 570

DIAMOND, brilliant cut, 5,11 ct, Ca(M)/
SI1, GIA certificate 6223158582.

64

SEK 170 000  |  € 16 190

DAVID ANDERSEN & CO, ring, 
platinum, brilliant cut diamond approx. 
2,30 ct, approx. TCr(I)/VS2, 6 transitional 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,12 ctw, 
Stockholm 1945, size 16,25+ mm, weight 
4,1 g, center stone has a small culet facet and 
a small inverted natural at the girdle, two side 
stones has notches on the crown.

65

SEK 118 000  |  € 11 240

NECKLACE, low carat white gold, old cut 
diamond approx 3,20 ct, approx TCa(K)/
VS2, old cut diamonds approx 0,28 ctw, 
length 40 cm, weight 5,7 g, chain in 18K 
white gold, the large diamond has notches, 
damages on the girdle and scratches.

66

SEK 130 000  |  € 12 380

RING, 18K rhodium plated gold, brilliant 
cut diamond approx 1,95-2,00 ct, approx 
TW(G)/VS1, brilliant cut diamonds approx 
0,72 ctw, approx River-W(E-H)/VS-P, size 
17,25 mm, weight 6,7 g, case.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1395723
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830470
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830490
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1832192
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1792240
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1766714
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67

SEK 12 000  |  € 1 140

RING, 18K white gold, emerald 
cut aquamarine approx. 15,00 ct, 
Guldsmedsfirma Widar Karlsson, 
Gothenburg 1950, size 16,5 mm, weight 
7,6 g, engraving, the aquamarine with small 
damages and notches.

68

SEK 25 000  |  € 2 380

BRACELET, 18K white gold, 3 transitional 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,40 ctw, 20 
old- and antique cut diamonds approx. 0,50 
ctw, approx. W-Cr/VS, Stockholm, length 
17,5 cm, weight 20,5 g, some diamonds with 
damages and notches.

69

SEK 22 000  |  € 2 100

BANGLE, 18K gold, emerald cut amethyst 
approx. 42,00 ct, Stockholm 1930, 58x50 
mm, weight 53,2 g.

70

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

BROOCH, silver/18K gold, emerald cut 
amethyst approx. 33,00 ct, 36 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 1,08 ctw, approx. W/VS, 
28x23 mm, weight 15,6 g, some diamonds 
with damages and notches.

71

SEK 3 400  |  € 320

ATELIER BORGILA, necklace and earrings, 
silver, purple enamel, Stockholm 1958, 
width 3,2 cm, length 37 cm, the earrings 
height 5,2 cm, pushback, total weight 91,8 
g, one of the earrings has a damage on the 
enamel. (d)

72

SEK 55 000  |  € 5 240

DIOR, ring, Miss Dior, 18K gold, oval cut 
morganite approx. 65,0 ct, 233 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 2,56 ctw, ref. no. 17509, 
size 17,25 mm, weight 30,6 g, morganite 
with small notches, original case.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835781
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835782
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835783
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835784
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835785
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835786
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73

SEK 13 000  |  € 1 240

BVLGARI, necklace, Cerchi Astrale, 18K 
gold, length 37-47 cm, weight 23 g.

74

SEK 12 000  |  € 1 140

BVLGARI, earrings, Cerchi Astrale, 18K 
gold, height 35 mm, weight 21,3 g, French 
clips.

75

SEK 16 000  |  € 1 520

BVLGARI, ring, Pyramide, 18K gold, 40 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,84 ctw, 
approx. TW/VVS, size 17 mm, weight 16,6 
g.

76

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

W.A. BOLIN, earrings, 18K gold, 10 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,45 ctw, 
approx. TW-TCr/VS, Stockholm 1968, 
height 28 mm, weight 15,4 g, clips, a few 
diamonds with notches on the culet, original 
case.

77

SEK 11 400  |  € 1 090

RING, 18K gold, blue enamel, flat antique 
cut diamond approx. 11,5x8,5 mm, first half 
of the 19th century, size 15,25 mm, weight 
4,1 g, altered ring size, damages on the 
enamel, center stone moves somewhat in the 
setting and has damages at the girdle.

78

SEK 13 800  |  € 1 310

EARRINGS, silver, gilt backpart, drop 
shaped rose cut diamonds, the centre 
stones measurements approx. 8,6 x7,7 
mm, antique, height 33 mm, weight 5,2 g, 
later pushback and part in 18K gold, some 
diamonds with damages and notches.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835787
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835788
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835789
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835790
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835791
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835793
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Lot 32

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830421
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Lot 21

Lot 64

Lot 66

Lot 44

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830421
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1766714
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1832192
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830406
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830436
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Lot 56

Lot 87

Lot 86

Lot 80

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837286
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837285
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830462
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835795
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Lot 99Lot 49

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1800566
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837286
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1830462
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79

SEK 19 000  |  € 1 810

GEORG JENSEN, bracelet, Magic, 18K 
gold, 4 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,04 
ctw, approx. TW/VS, length 18 cm, weight 
25,5 g, case and paper box.

80

SEK 7 000  |  € 670

OLE LYNGGAARD, ring, 14K gold, 3 
cabochon cut tourmalines, import hallmark, 
Kultakönni, Finland 1974, size 17+ mm, 
weight 12,7 g, tourmalines with inclusions 
that reaches the surface.

81

SEK 240 000  |  € 22 860

SOLITAIRE RING, 18K white gold, 
brilliant cut diamond 2,53 ct, H/VVS2, 
IGI certificate 151584405, size 16,25 mm, 
weight 5,7 g.

82

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

W. A. BOLIN, brooch, 18K gold, brown 
enamel, old-, pear- and rose cut diamonds 
approx. 0,90 ctw, cabochon cut rubies, 
Stockholm 1944, height 64 mm, weight 
40,3 g, damages on the enamel.

83

SEK 140 000  |  € 13 330

RING, 18K gold, 20 emerald cut diamonds 
approx. 9,10 ctw approx. TW-Cr(F-J)/VS-P, 
Vincent Kreidi, Stockholm 2017, size 18 
mm, weight 36,2 g.

84

SEK 200 000  |  € 19 050

FULL ETERNITY RING, 18K white gold, 
18 emerald cut diamonds approx. 11,50 ctw, 
TW-Cr(F-J)/VVS-VS, size approx. 17,25 
mm, weight 9,2 g, altered ring size.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835794
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835795
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835905
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837048
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837282
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837283
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85

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

BRACELET, 18K gold, emerald cut 
amethysts approx. 62,00 ctw, 1970s, length 
17,5 cm, weight 45,8 g.

86

SEK 9 900  |  € 940

H. STERN, brooch, 18K gold, cushion cut 
amethyst approx. 22,00 ct, 1970s, 60x49 
mm, weight 21,8 g, pin in metal.

87

SEK 4 000  |  € 380

H. STERN, ring, 18K gold, emerald cut 
amethyst approx. 32,00 ct, 6 single cut 
diamonds approx. 0,12 ctw, size 17,5 mm, 
weight 10,1 g.

88

SEK 7 900  |  € 750

EARRINGS, 18K gold, pear shaped 
amethysts approx. 12,00 ctw, 1970s, height 
52 mm, weight 14,8 g.

89

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

BVLGARI, pendant, Allegra, 18K gold, 
citrine, peridot, tourmaline, topaz, amethyst, 
height 35 mm, weight 10,1 g.

90

SEK 15 600  |  € 1 490

BVLGARI, ring, Doppio Cuore, 18K gold, 
40 brilliant cut diamonds, size 17,25 mm, 
weight 17,2 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837284
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837285
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837286
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837287
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837288
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837289
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91

SEK 68 000  |  € 6 480

RING, 18K gold, cushion cut emerald 13,53 
ct according to engraving, 16 brilliant cut 
diamonds 2,01 ctw, approx. TW/VS-SI, 
Gothenburg 1993, size 17,5 mm, weight 
18,7 g.

92

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

BROOCH, 18K gold/white gold, rubies, 12 
brilliant- and 36 single cut diamonds approx. 
1,80 ctw, approx. TW-TCa/VS-SI, H. A. 
Byworth & Co, London 1946, height 68 
mm, weight 28,2 g, engraving, some rubies 
and diamonds with damages and notches.

93

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

VAN CLEEF & ARPELS, ring, 18K gold, 
3 cabochon cut sapphires, 16 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,44 ctw, approx. TW/VS, 
ref. no. B5290F7, size 16,5 mm, weight 4,4 
g, one sapphire with a notch.

94

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

SOPHIE GYLLENHAMMAR, pearl 
earrings, 18K gold/white gold, South Sea 
pearls approx. 16,15 mm, 18 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. Light Brown/SI, height  
65 mm, weight 17,9 g, hooks, some 
diamonds with damages and notches, 
missing hallmarks.

95

SEK 9 900  |  € 940

NECKLACE, 18K gold, 20-strand coral 
beads approx 2,95 mm, length 46 cm, Italy, 
clasp in 18K gold, total weight 115,8 g.

96

SEK 19 600  |  € 1 870

EARRINGS, 18K white gold, 2 corals, 
approx. 132 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
2,25 ctw, approx. TW/VVS-VS, Zydo, Italy, 
height 60 mm, weight 14,9 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837293
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837294
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837316
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837317
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1691139
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1691138
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97

SEK 13 400  |  € 1 280

EARRINGS, 18K rose gold, oval cut pink 
sapphires approx. 12,48 ctw, brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,33 ctw, approx. TW-W/
VS, height 24 mm, weight 10,4 g, French 
clips.

98

SEK 15 000  |  € 1 430

RING, platinum, cultured pearl approx. 
11 mm, antique cut diamonds, Art Deco, 
French assay mark, size 16,75 mm, weight 
3,6 g, the pearl is detachable, a few diamonds 
with notches.

99

SEK 45 000  |  € 4 290

BVLGARI, necklace, Sassi, 18K gold, 
tumbled quartz, agate, tourmalines, cultured 
pearls, 72 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
1,08 ctw, approx. TW/VS, length 125 cm, 
can be used as two shorter necklaces, length 
45 and and 88 cm, original case.

100

SEK 35 000  |  € 3 330

RING, 18K gold, untreated cabochon cut 
sapphire approx. 7,30 ct, The Gem & Pearl 
Lab report 20900, 2 brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 0,50 ctw, approx. TW/P, size 17,25 
mm, weight 20,5 g, the sapphire somewhat 
loose in its setting.

101

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

LOUIS VUITTON, necklace, Star Blossom 
Pendant, 18K rose gold, 24 brilliant cut 
diamonds 0,20 ctw, approx. TW/VVS,  
ref. nr. Q93710, serial no. A84674, length 
41 cm, weight 5,3 g, certificate, original case.

102

SEK 31 000  |  € 2 950

BVLGARI, ring, Diva’s dream, 18K rose 
gold, 61 brilliant cut diamonds, ref. no. 
K7MLL3, size 16 mm, weight 9,7 g,  
original case, paper box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1825954
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837457
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837499
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837500
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837559
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837505
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103

SEK 60 000  |  € 5 710

LALIQUE, bangle, 18K gold, 168 brilliant 
cut diamonds approx. 1,22 ctw, approx. 
TW-W/VS-SI, 8 marquise cut yellow 
sapphires, 8 cultured freshwater pearls, 
enamel, inner measurement 60 mm, weight 
67,3 g.

104

SEK 39 000  |  € 3 710

LALIQUE, earrings, 18K gold, 104 brilliant 
cut diamonds approx. 1,20 ctw, approx. 
TW-W/VS-SI, 18 faceted yellow sapphires, 
10 cultured freshwater pearls, enamel, height 
70 mm, weight 26,0 g, French clips.

105

SEK 11 400  |  € 1 090

RING, 18K gold/white gold, 81 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 1,60 ctw, approx. TW/
VS, size 15,75 mm, weight 16,7 g, some 
diamonds with notches.

106

SEK 11 000  |  € 1 050

PENDANT/CHAIN, 18K gold/white gold, 
cultured Tahitian pearl 13,1 mm, yellow and 
pink sapphires 1,02 ctw, 102 brilliant cut 
diamonds 0,44 ctw, approx. W/SI, length 
40-45 cm, weight 9,1 g.

107

SEK 40 000  |  € 3 810

RING, 18K gold, emerald cut morganite 
35,38 ct, green, pink and blue sapphires 
approx. 2,50 ctw, Mandelstam, size 17,75 
mm, weight 20 g, original case.

108

SEK 7 500  |  € 710

LALAOUNIS, ring, 18K gold, size 17 mm, 
weight 9,4 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837513
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837479
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839074
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1395712
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839077
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837484
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109

SEK 80 000  |  € 7 620

LALIQUE, bangle, 18K gold, 4 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,12 ctw, approx. TW/
VS, citrines, tourmalines, garnets, inner 
measurement 60 mm, weight 77,0 g.

110

SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

EARRINGS, 14K gold, 16 old brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 2,35 ctw, approx. TW-
TCa/VS-SI, St. Petersburg, height 18 mm, 
weight 5,1 g, some diamonds with damages 
and notches.

111

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

RING, 18K white gold, old-, single-, and 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,50 ctw, 
approx. TW-TCa/VS-SI, Rolf Jacobsson, 
Gösta Rosin, Stockholm 1969, size 16,25 
mm, weight 9,4 g, small cracks in connection 
with size changes, a few diamonds with 
notches and damages.

112

SEK 11 000  |  € 1 050

PEARL EARRINGS, 18K white gold, 
cultured Tahitian pearls approx. 11 mm, 
oval cut pink and yellow sapphires approx. 
4,12 ctw, brilliant cut diamonds 0,09 ctw, 
approx. W/SI, height 31 mm, weight 7,2 g, 
pushback.

113

SEK 3 500  |  € 330

LAPPONIA, ring, Man In Cosmos, sterling 
silver, acrylic, Björn Weckström, Finland 
2012, size 17 mm, weight 31,5 g, pouch.

114

SEK 9 900  |  € 940

WIWEN NILSSON, necklace, sterling 
silver, rock crystal, signed, Lund 1944, the 
pendant´s height 29 mm, length 60 cm, 
weight 33,7 g. (d)

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837481
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839081
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839083
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1604415
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839091
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839092
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115

SEK 22 000  |  € 2 100

CARTIER, ring, Love, 18K white gold, 3 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,22 ctw, ref. 
no. AQ7462, size 54 (17,25), weight 9,1 g, 
certificate.

116

SEK 12 000  |  € 1 140

PIAGET, ring, 18K gold, 8 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,16 ctw, approx. TW/VS, 
size 54 (17 mm), ref. no. A46652, weight 
12,6 g.

117

SEK 110 000  |  € 10 480

RING, 18K white gold, brilliant cut 
diamond approx. 2,00 ct, approx. Cr(J)/
VVS2, 14 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
1,08 ctw, approx. TW-W/VS-SI, size 18,25 
mm, weight 12,4 g, openable ringshank, 
center stone with a large extra facet, inverted 
natural on the girdle and small scratches on 
the table.

118

SEK 28 000  |  € 2 670

RING, 18K white gold, brilliant cut 
diamond approx. 0,71 ct, approx. River(E)/
VS1, 32 single cut diamonds approx. 0,50 
ctw, emeralds, size 17 mm, weight 8,8 g, 
some emeralds with notches, openable 
ringshank.

119

SEK 65 000  |  € 6 190

TWO STONE CROSS OVER RING, 18K 
white gold, brilliant cut diamond approx. 
1,06 ct, approx. TW(G)/VVS2, brilliant cut 
diamond approx. 0,63 ct approx. TCr(I)/
VS2, size 18,25 mm, weight 5,8 g, openable 
ringshank, inverted natural at the girdle.

120

SEK 110 000  |  € 10 480

TENNIS BRACELET, 18K white gold, 
30 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 8,00 ctw, 
approx. TW-TCr/VS, length 18 cm, weight 
34,7 g, some diamonds with notches.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837483
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837492
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839190
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839191
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839193
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839194
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121

SEK 110 000  |  € 10 480

LES PAVÉS, solitaire ring, 18K white gold, 
brilliant cut diamond 1,31 ct, TW(G)/
VVS2, GIA laser inscription 5186361961, 
size 15,75 mm, weight 3,1 g.

122

SEK 12 600  |  € 1 200

CHOPARD, earrings, Happy Diamonds, 
18K white gold, 6 brilliant cut diamonds 
0,16 ctw, TW/VVS, ref. no. 839224-1001, 
serial no. 3339100, height 8,7 mm, weight 6 
g, pushback, certificate, original case.

123

SEK 25 000  |  € 2 380

ATELIER AJOUR. pendant, 18K white 
gold, sapphire 2,57 ct, 32 brilliant cut 
diamonds 0,71 ctw, approx. TW/VVS, 
Stockholm 2009, height 32 mm, weight 6,6 g, 
Necklace, 18K white gold, black diamonds 
approx. 17,6 ctw, length 37-39,5 cm, weight 
5,2 g, original case.

124

SEK 110 000  |  € 10 480

RING, 18K white gold, brilliant cut 
diamond approx. 1,74 ct, approx. TW(G)/
VS2, 6 taper cut diamonds 0,27 ctw, ca TW/
VS, size 18,5 mm, weight 6,3 g, one taper 
cut diamond with a damage, center stone 
with natural at the girdle.

125

SEK 24 000  |  € 2 290

TIFFANY & CO, brooch, 18K gold, 
emeralds, 8 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
0,40 ctw, approx. TW/VS, 36x39 mm, 
weight 21 g, one diamond with a damage at 
the girdle.

126

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

TIFFANY & CO, earrings, Signature 
collection, 18K gold, height 22 mm, weight 
30,5 g, clips, pouch.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839224
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839229
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839230
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839233
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839235
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839236
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127

SEK 88 000  |  € 8 380

BANGLE, 18K gold, partly rhodium plated, 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 11,06 ctw, 
approx. Cr/VS, 58x50 mm, weight 87,7 g, 
some diamonds with damages and notches, 
case.

128

SEK 5 500  |  € 520

EARRINGS, 14K gold, coral, brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,12 ctw, height 16 mm, 
weight 9,6 g, clips.

129

SEK 9 900  |  € 940

BROOCH, salamander, 14K gold, emeralds, 
14 single cut diamonds approx. 0,20 ctw, 
Vienna, second half of the 20th century, 
height 60 mm, weight 20,1 g.

130

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

EARRINGS, 18K white gold, pear shaped 
moonstone, pink oval cut tourmalines 
approx. 2,50 ctw, 8 brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 0,50 ctw, approx. W/SI, height 35 
mm, weight 9,4 g.

131

SEK 13 200  |  € 1 260

GAUDY, ring, 18K gold, cabochon cut 
amazonite, 24 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
0,70 ctw, TW/VVS, Stockholm 2006, size 
16,5 mm, weight 16,4 g.

132

SEK 30 000  |  € 2 860

C. F. CARLMAN, brooch/pendant, 
platinum, transitional- and baguette cut 
diamonds approx. 4,00 ctw, of which the 
center stone is approx. 0,50 ctw, approx. 
TW-W/VS, Stockholm 1938, length 43 cm, 
weight 13,9 g, some diamonds with damages 
and notches.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839237
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839238
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839239
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839240
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839241
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839242
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133

SEK 16 000  |  € 1 520

EARRINGS, 18K white gold, coral, brilliant 
cut diamonds approx. 0,42 ctw, approx. Cr/
VS, height 26 mm, weight 19 g, French 
clips.

134

SEK 60 000  |  € 5 710

CLUSTER RING, 18K white gold, oval 
cut yellow sapphire 14,04 ct, GLS certificate 
728801, 20 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
0,50 ctw, approx. TW-TCr-SI, size 17,75 
mm, weight 10,9 g, some diamonds with 
notches.

135

SEK 19 000  |  € 1 810

RING, 18K white gold, untreated jade 
18x12,3x3,5 mm, The Gem & Pearl 
Laboratory report 15158, 8 single cut 
diamonds approx. 0,11 ctw, approx. W-Cr/
VS-P, first half of the 20th century, size 18 
mm, weight 3,5 g, a few diamonds with 
notches and inclusions that reaches the 
surface, weak settings.

136

SEK 14 000  |  € 1 330

W. A. BOLIN, ring, probably untreated 
sapphire approx. 2,60 ct, 6 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,32 ctw, approx. W-TCr/
VS, Stockholm 1957, size 17,5 mm, weight 
7,1 g, the sapphire with notches and small 
damages, one diamond with a notch on the 
culet.

137

SEK 37 000  |  € 3 520

BROOCH, 18K gold/platinum, cultured 
pearl approx. 6,5 mm, rubies, old brilliant 
cut diamonds approx. 5,00 ctw, early 20th 
century, 48x45 mm, weight 14,6 g, a few 
diamonds and rubies with small damages.

138

SEK 13 400  |  € 1 280

GUSTAF MÖLLENBORG, necklace, 18K 
gold, turquoises, pearls, Stockholm 1839, 
length 40 cm, weight 25,8 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839243
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839244
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839251
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839257
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839259
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839260


IMPORTANT JEWELLERY

38

Lot 99

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837499
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Lot 137

Lot 67

Lot 72

Lot 109

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835786
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837481
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839259
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835781
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Lot 126

Lot 144

Lot 76

Lot 100

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1835790
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837500
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839366
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839236
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Lot 138, 139, 140

https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1839260%22%201839261%22%201839262&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839366
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839236
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139

SEK 5 000  |  € 480

GUSTAF MÖLLENBORG, brooch, 18K 
gold, turquoises, Stockholm approx. 1839, 
length 54 mm, weight 9,1 g, pin in metal, 
damage and tin solders.

140

SEK 7 200  |  € 690

EARRINGS, snakes, 18K gold, turquoises, 
mid 19th century, height 72 mm, weight 
12,6 g, later pushback.

141

SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

NECKLACE, 18K gold, filigree, oval 
front piece with a figure scene against red 
bottom in painted enamel, Empire style, A. 
J. Lignell, Sundsvall, beginning of the 19th 
century, length 46,5 cm, weight 25,2 g, tin 
solders, case. Listed in enclosed book from 
Nordiska Museet.

142

SEK 30 000  |  € 2 860

RING, 18 white gold, old brilliant cut 
diamond 0,97 ct according to engraving, 
approx. TW(F)/VS2, old- and transitional 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,25 ctw, 
approx. TW-TCr/VS-SI, Otto Andersson, 
Stockholm 1965, size 17 mm, weight 4,3 g.

143

SEK 36 000  |  € 3 430

LAPPONIA, necklace, Flowering Wall, 
18K gold, tourmalines, Björn Weckström, 
Finland 1968, length 45 cm, weight 74,7 g, 
one tourmaline is missing.

144

SEK 60 000  |  € 5 710

LAPPONIA, bracelet, Morgam, 18K gold, 
Björn Weckström, Finland, designed in 
1976, length 18 cm, weight 121,6 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839261
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839262
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839299
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839354
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839365
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839366
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145

SEK 13 800  |  € 1 310

NECKLACE AND EARRINGS, 18K gold, 
micro mosaic, Stockholm 1835, length 45 
cm, height of the earrings 40 mm, hooks, 
reworked, damages, original case.

146

SEK 5 600  |  € 530

CARL MICHAEL BARKANDER, 
sugar casket, silver, eagle knob, floreated, 
meandros, Linköping 1822, 17x12 cm, 
height 16 cm, weight 652,5 g, key enclosed.

147

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

RING, 18K white gold, cultured Tahitian 
pearl approx. 16,2 mm, brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,77 ctw, approx. TW-Cr/
VS, size 17,75 mm, weight 12,6 g.

148

SEK 25 000  |  € 2 380

BROOCH, 18K gold/platinum, cushion 
cut untreated Burmese ruby approx. 0,85 ct, 
Swedish Gem Lab report GR00682-14013, 
18 old-, transitional brilliant- and single cut 
diamonds approx. 1,80 ctw, length 8,0 cm, 
weight 7,3 g, the ruby with notches, one 
diamond with a damage and a few diamonds 
with notches.

149

SEK 66 000  |  € 6 290

RING, 18K white gold, emerald cut emerald 
approx. 12,20 ct, size 17,5 mm, weight 
13,2 g, the emerald with small notches and 
inclusions that reaches the surface.

150

SEK 5 800  |  € 550

GEORG JENSEN, brooch, no 392, sterling 
silver, Torun Bülow-Hübe, 66x90 mm, 
weight 20,7 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839369
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1839370
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840269
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840270
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840274
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840333
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151

SEK 6 600  |  € 630

TIFFANY & Co, earrings, Signature X, 18K 
gold, 12x12 mm, weight 7,3 g, clips.

152

SEK 28 000  |  € 2 670

RING, 18K white gold, bow, 81 baguette- 
and 104 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 3,70 
ctw, approx. TW/VS-P, size 17,5 mm, weight 
15,3 g, a few diamonds with notches.

153

SEK 19 000  |  € 1 810

RING, 18K white gold, oval cut pink 
tourmaline approx. 10,00 ct, 48 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 1,00 ctw, approx. TW/
VVS-VS, size 17 mm, weight 9,0 g, minor 
notches on the tourmaline.

154

SEK 23 000  |  € 2 190

OLE LYNGGAARD, ring, Lotus, 18K gold/
rosegold, blue topaz, brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 0,05 ct, TW/VS, size 54 (17,25 
mm), weight 13,0 g, certificate, case, paper 
box.

155

SEK 160 000  |  € 15 240

TENNIS BRACELET, 18K white gold, 38 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 12,20 ctw, 
approx. W-TCa/VS-SI, length 17 cm, a few 
diamonds with notches.

156

SEK 8 800  |  € 840

GEORG JENSEN, case, no. 827, sterling 
silver, Art Deco, Harald Nielsen, Denmark, 
1933-1944, 9x20,5 cm, weight 517,4 g, 
small scratches and a small notch.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840369
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840388
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840389
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840398
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1834388
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840776
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157

SEK 2 500  |  € 240

GEORG JENSEN, serving cutlery, 2 pcs, 
Acorn, Denmark, after 1945, length 20,5 
cm, weight 134,7 g.

158

SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

OLE LYNGGAARD, clasp, Elephant, 18K 
gold, brilliant cut diamond 0,05 ct, 22x19 
mm, weight 10,0 g, 3 necklaces of which one 
with cultured pearls approx. 6,0-6,5 mm, 
one 2-strand with faceted onyxes and one 
3-strand with peridots, length approx. 42 
cm, original case.

159

SEK 31 000  |  € 2 950

CARTIER, solitaire ring, platinum, brilliant 
cut diamond 0,64 ct, TW(G)/VS2, GIA 
laser inscription 1598195, serial no. 84913B, 
size 16 mm, weight 5,7 g.

160

SEK 15 000  |  € 1 430

BANGLE, 18K gold, partly rhodium plated, 
coral, 20 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,60 
ctw, approx. TW-W/VS, Italy, 47x55 mm, 
weight 29,3 g.

161

SEK 180 000  |  € 17 140

NECKLACE, 18K white gold, coral, 323 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 14,00 ctw, 
approx. TW-Cr/VS-SI, length 47 cm, weight 
95,3 g, some diamonds with notches and 
damages.

162

SEK 28 000  |  € 2 670

GUSTAF MÖLLENBORG, bangle, 18K 
gold, emerald cut emeralds approx. 1,40 ctw, 
oriental pearls, old brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 0,35 ctw, green enamel, second half 
of the 19th century, 57x51 mm, weight 39,9 
g, damages on the enamel, some stones with 
damages and notches.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840780
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1840833
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841074
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841077
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841078
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841081
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163

SEK 6 800  |  € 650

2 BROOCHES, silver, gilt backpart, rose- 
and carré cut diamonds, antique, diameter 
35 mm, weight 32,5 g, later pins in 18K 
gold, a few diamonds with damages and 
notches.

164

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

CLUSTER RING, 18K gold, emerald cut 
emerald approx. 0,90 ct, 12 old brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,60 ctw, approx. W-TCa/
SI-P, Stockholm, end of the 19th century, 
size 16,75 mm, weight 4,5 g, emerald 
with worn facet edges, notches and natural 
cavity connecting with an inclusion, a few 
diamonds with notches and small damages.

165

SEK 67 000  |  € 6 380

SOLITAIRE RING, palladium, old brilliant 
cut diamond approx. 2,10 ct, approx. 
TCa(K)/VVS2, size 17 mm, weight 5,6 g, 
diamond with notches at the girdle.

166

SEK 16 000  |  € 1 520

W. A. BOLIN, cluster ring, 18K white gold, 
oval cut sapphire approx. 2,10 ct, brilliant 
cut diamonds approx. 1,00 ctw, approx. 
TW/VS, Stockholm 1992, size 18 mm, 
weight 6,8 g, the sapphire with small notches 
on the crown.

167

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

RING, 18K gold, emerald cut amethyst 
approx. 31,0 ct, brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 0,88 ctw, approx. TW-W/VS-SI, size 
17,25 mm, weight 17,3 g.

168

SEK 11 000  |  € 1 050

EARRINGS, 18K gold, oval cut peridots 
approx. 6,18 ctw, brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 0,58 ctw, approx. TW/VS-SI, height 
24 mm, weight 7 g, pushback.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841083
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841115
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841116
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841117
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841126
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841128
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169

SEK 4 600  |  € 440

CANDLESTICKS, a pair, silver, beading, 
Markströms, Uppsala 1964, height 25,5 cm, 
weight 1160,2 g, dents.

170

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

JARDINIERE, silver, handles, on four feet, 
Wilkens, Germany, ca 1900, height 19,5 cm, 
47x19 cm, weight 1423,5 g, monogram.

171

SEK 7 700  |  € 730

CLAES GIERTTA, ring, 18K gold/white 
gold, brilliant cut diamond 0,27 ct, approx. 
TCr/SI, single cut diamonds 0,10 ctw, 
Stockholm 1988, size 16,75 mm, weight 
13,8 g. (d)

172

SEK 22 000  |  € 2 100

OLE LYNGGAARD, ring, Lotus, no. 3, 
18K white/rose gold, beryl, brilliant cut 
diamonds 0,05 ct, TW/VS, Charlotte 
Lynggaard, size 16.75 mm, weight 12,9 g, 
original case.

173

SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

GEORG JENSEN, coffe and tea service set, 
4 pieces, no. 251, silver, ebonized tree, coffee 
pot, teapot, sugar bowl, cream jug, Johan 
Rohde, Denmark 1918-19, Swedish import 
hallmarks, height 12,5-24,5 cm, weight 
1750,9 g, one lid with a small damage on 
the knob, small dents, the surface finish has a 
sligtly patchy appereance.

174

SEK 5 200  |  € 500

GEORG JENSEN, tableware, 9 pcs, 
Acorn, silver, 4 knives, 4 forks, cheese slicer, 
Denmark, length 14,3, 16 and 20,8 cm, 
weight 313,7 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841129
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841133
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841141
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841143
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841271
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841278
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175

SEK 15 200  |  € 1 450

BRACELET, 18K gold, rose cut diamond 
approx. 4,8 mm, black enamel, probably 
Derosier & Daubron, France ca 1879-1910, 
length approx. 17 cm, weight 28,9 g, safety 
chain, damage to the enamel, original case.

176

SEK 5 700  |  € 540

TORUN BÜLOW-HÜBE, sterling silver, 
Falcon Eye (variety of Tiger´s eye) approx. 
31x17x4,6 mm, height pendant 5,2 cm, 
length approx. 62 cm, weight 34,0 g. (d)

177

SEK 15 000  |  € 1 430

DE GRISOGONO, ring, Contrario, 18K 
white gold, size 17,5 mm, weight 25,5 g.

178

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

PEARL BRACELET, 3-strand, cultured 
pearls approx. 6,5-7,0 mm, clasp in 18K 
white gold with cabochon cut green flourite 
approx. 18 mm and single cut diamonds 
approx. 0,30 ctw, Gerdt Hartvig Sandqvist, 
Stockholm 1959, length 18 cm, weight  
45,0 g, small dent on the back of the clasp.

179

SEK 16 000  |  € 1 520

BANGLE, 18K gold, oriental pearl, France, 
second half of the 19th century, Swedish 
assay mark, width 18 mm, 55x49 mm, 
weight 30,9 g, small dents.

180

SEK 7 000  |  € 670

CARL TENGSTEDT, brooch, 18K gold, 
river pearls, Rococo renaissance, Gothenburg 
1859, 45x51 mm, weight 12,0 g, case.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841306
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1841308
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1791726
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842035
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842036
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842037
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181

SEK 2 900  |  € 280

POWDER COMPACT, gilt silver, enamel 
figure scene, probably Italy, first half of the 
20th century, 10x8 cm, weight 136,9 g.

182

SEK 9 500  |  € 900

EARRINGS, 18K gold/white gold, corals, 
single cut diamonds approx. 0,10 ctw, mid 
20th century, diameter 22 mm, weight 19,3 
g, clips.

183

SEK 55 000  |  € 5 240

NECKLACE, 18K gold/platinum, pink 
topazes approx. 100,00 ctw, older single cut 
diamonds approx. 0,60 ctw, possibly Estonia, 
early 20th century, length 42 cm, weight 
54,1 g, the topazes with small scratches and 
notches, some diamonds with small damages.

184

SEK 11 000  |  € 1 050

BROOCH, 18K gold/platinum, old- and 
rose cut diamonds approx. 1,50 ctw, approx. 
River-TW/VVS-SI, length 70 mm, weight 
6,4 g, reworked.

185

SEK 2 300  |  € 220

GEORG JENSEN, serving spoon, Acorn, 
silver, Denmark 1945-1951, length 24,3 cm, 
weight 122,7 g.

186

SEK 14 000  |  € 1 330

WIWEN NILSSON, necklace, sterling 
silver, rock crystal, signed, Lund 1941, height 
32 mm, bar link 58,5 cm, weight 45,5 g, 
minor notches on the rock crystal. (d)

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842038
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842041
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842042
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842043
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842289
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842335
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187

SEK 3 000  |  € 290

WIWEN NILSSON, earrings, sterling silver, 
rock crystal, signed, Lund 1947, 8,5x8,5 
mm, weight 5,0 g, screw backings, rock 
crystals with small notches. (d)

188

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

WIWEN NILSSON, ring, 18K gold, decor 
of oak leaf, button shaped, possibly natural 
freshwater pearl 9,6 mm, signed, Lund 1947, 
size 17,25 mm, weight 5,7 g. (d)

189

SEK 15 600  |  € 1 490

RING, platinum, 1 antique cut diamond 
approx. 1,00 ct, approx. TCa(K)/P1, 2 
antique cut diamonds approx. 1,30 ctw, 
approx. Cr-TCa(J-L)/SI1, 4 old brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,06 ctw, size 16,25 mm, 
weight 4,6 g, altered ring size, center stone 
with inclusions that reaches the surface, one 
of the large side stones with a small damage 
on the crown, the small diamonds with 
notches and damages.

190

SEK 16 000  |  € 1 520

POMELLATO, ring, Nudo, 18K gold, 
topaz, brilliant cut diamonds 0,73 ctw, 
approx. TW/VS, size 16,25 mm, weight 9,9 
g, the topaz with notches.

191

SEK 110 000  |  € 10 480

RING, 18K white gold, brilliant cut 
diamond approx. 1,50 ct, approx. TCr(I)/
VS1, 4 trapeze cut diamonds approx. 0,30 
ctw, approx. River-TW/VVS-VS, size 16,5 
mm, weight 4,2 g, center stone has a small 
culet facet and small notches at the table and 
the girdle.

192

SEK 13 000  |  € 1 240

SOPHIE GYLLENHAMMAR, pendant 
with chain, 18K white gold, 139 brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. TW-W/VS, diameter 10 
mm, length 39/41/44 cm, weight 5,1 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842336
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842337
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842339
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842346
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842351
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842359
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193

SEK 9 000  |  € 860

SOPHIE GYLLENHAMMAR, earrings, 
18K white gold, 124 brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. TW-W/VS, diameter 7,4 mm, 
weight 3,3 g, pushback.

194

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

CLUSTER RING, 14K gold/silver, oval 
cut ruby approx. 0,65 ct, 10 old brilliant 
cut diamonds approx. 1,10 ctw, approx. 
W-Cr(H-J)/SI-P, antique, size 16,75 mm, 
weight 3,3 g, the ruby has small notches and 
somewhat worn facet edges, worn prongs, 
diamonds with notches and small damages.

195

SEK 5 000  |  € 480

CUFFLINKS, 14K gold, 2 blue sapphires, 
mother of pearl, antique, Austria, Vienna, 
approx. 1900, weight 11,6 g.

196

SEK 1 800  |  € 170

C. F. CARLMAN, candlesticks, a pair, silver, 
Stockholm 1949, height 10 cm, weight 
301,9 g, monogram.

197

SEK 4 500  |  € 430

OLOF ABEL FERNQVIST, box, silver, 
Sundsvall 1856, diameter 74 mm, height 34 
mm, weight 113,1 g.

198

SEK 3 600  |  € 340

JACOB ENGELBERTH TORSK, sugar 
bowl, silver, handles, on stand, Stockholm 
1907, height 18 cm, weight 522,4 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842360
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842364
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842365
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842367
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842373
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842378
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Lot 91

Lot 82

Lot 92

Lot 103

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837293
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837048
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837513
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837294
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199

SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

PEARL NECKLACE, 5-strand, probably 
mixed oriental and cultured pearls, approx. 
3,0-3,5 mm, clasp in 18K gold and silver 
with rose cut diamonds, antique, length 36 
cm, weight 36,0 g, a few diamonds with 
notches and small damages, case.

200

SEK 33 000  |  € 3 140

PENDANT WITH CHAIN, 18K white 
gold, oval cut garnet approx. 30,00 ct, 
brilliant cut diamond approx. 0,50 ct, 
approx. TW(G)/VVS2, length 40 cm, 
weight 13,6 g.

201

SEK 45 000  |  € 4 290

CHOPARD, pendant with chain, Happy 
Diamonds Heart, 18K white gold, 69 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,57 ctw, 
serial no. 2244382, ref. no. 79/4911/0-20, 
height 38 mm, chain 43 cm, weight 21,5 g, 
certificate, original case.

202

SEK 50 000  |  € 4 760

CARTIER, ring, Trinity Classic, 18K white 
gold/rose gold/gold, brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. 1,00 ctw, serial no. NP0483, size 54 
(17,25 mm), weight 15,2 g.

203

SEK 4 000  |  € 380

LAPPONIA, ring, Petrified Lake, sterling 
silver, acrylic, Björn Weckström, Finland 
1970, size approx. 17,25 mm, weight 18,6 g.

204

SEK 4 000  |  € 380

LAPPONIA, necklace, Space Apple, sterling 
silver, acrylic, Björn Weckström, Finland 
1978, height 52 mm, length 74 cm, weight 
38,3 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842380
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842381
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842397
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842415
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842419
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842420
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837293
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1837048
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205

SEK 130 000  |  € 12 380

RIVIERE NECKLACE, 18K white gold, 
134 brilliant cut diamonds approx 11,71 
ctw, approx TW-Cr/VVS-VS, length 42 cm, 
weight 32,7 g, a few diamonds with small 
notches on the culet.

206

SEK 130 000  |  € 12 380

TENNIS BRACELET, 18K white gold, 43 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 10,99 ctw, 
approx. TW-TCa/SI, length 18,5 cm, weight 
17,3 g, a few diamonds with notches on the 
culet.

207

SEK 77 000  |  € 7 330

THREE STONE RING, 18K white gold, 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 3,74 ctw, 
approx. TCr-TCa(I-L)/SI2-P2, Rubinen 
Juvelatelje, Gothenburg 1981, size 19,5 mm, 
weight 5,6 g, diamonds with notches and 
inclusions that reaches the surface.

208

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

RING, 14K white gold, black opal 9,5x8,3 
mm, baguette- and single cut diamonds 
approx. 0,60 ctw, size 15,75 mm, weight 6,2 
g, cracks in a few solderings, small scratches 
on the opal.

209

SEK 17 000  |  € 1 620

EARRINGS, 18K white gold, pear shaped 
amethysts approx. 30,00 ctw, brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 0,52 ctw, approx. TW-
Cr/VS-P, height 46 mm, weight 17,9 g, 
pushback.

210

SEK 150 000  |  € 14 290

SOLITAIRE PENDANT WITH CHAIN, 
14K white gold, oval cut diamond approx. 
2,20 ct, approx. TW(F)/SI2, length 
40,5/43/45,5 cm, weight 3,8 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1782769
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1828891
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842421
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842502
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842532
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842563
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211

SEK 15 000  |  € 1 430

PEARL NECKLACE, mixed oriental and 
cultured pearls approx. 2,6-5,0 mm, GCS 
certificate 5782-1654, clasp in 14K gold and 
18K gold/white gold with old- and rose cut 
diamonds approx. 0,50 ctw, length 74 cm, 
weight 19,2 g, a few pearls with fractures, 
some diamonds with notches.

212

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

DULONG, earrings, Kharisma, 18K 
gold, 10 brilliant cut diamonds 0,08 ctw, 
2 attachments, Globe, 18K gold, cultured 
Tahitian pearls approx. 10,5 mm, height  
44 mm, weight 9 g, pushback, original case.

213

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

OLE LYNGGAARD, earrings, Dew drops, 
18K gold, moonstone, brilliant cut diamonds 
0,06 ctw, TW/VS, Charlotte Lynggaard, 
height 24 mm, weight 8,8 g, original case.

214

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

OLE LYNGGAARD, earrings, 18K white 
gold, brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,36 
ctv,TW/VS, Pendant drops, 18K white gold, 
rose quartz, height 51 mm, weight 8,2 g, 
hooks, original case.

215

SEK 13 800  |  € 1 310

NECKLACE, 18K gold/silver, cultured 
South Sea and Tahitian pearls approx. 14,2-
14,8 mm, yellow, grey and black diamonds, 
length 115 cm, weight 52,2 g, diamonds 
with notches and damages.

216

SEK 6 900  |  € 660

NECKLACE, 18K gold/silver, cultured 
South Sea pearls approx. 11,4-11,8 mm, 
grey, brown and black diamonds, length 106 
cm, weight 19,7 g, diamonds with notches 
and damages.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842567
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842576
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842577
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842578
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842585
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842587
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217

SEK 2 000  |  € 190

C. G. HALLBERG, photo frame, silver, 
glass, Stockholm 1916, 23x18 cm, weight 
486,4 g.

218

SEK 2 900  |  € 280

CARAFE, silver, glass, Germany, beginning 
of the 20th century, height 24 cm.

219

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

PENDANT, 18K white gold, cushion  
cut aquamarine approx. 20,00 ct, 36 
transitional cut diamonds approx. 0,75 
ctw, approx. TW-W/VS-SI, height 30 mm, 
weight 9,5 g, the aquamarine with notches, 
some diamonds with damages and notches, 
screwdriver and loop enclosed, case from  
C. F. Carlman.

220

SEK 23 000  |  € 2 190

RING, 18K gold, oval cut blue sapphire 
approx. 3,50 ct, calibré- and brilliant cut 
diamonds approx. 1,50 ctw, approx. TW(G)/
VS, size 17,75 mm, weight 12,3 g, the 
sapphire has notches at the girdle and on 
the crown, one calibré cut diamond has a 
damage.

221

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

PEARL EARRINGS, 18K white gold,  
2 cultured baroque pearls approx. 20x12 
mm, brilliant- and single cut diamonds 
approx. 0,60 ctw, approx. TW-W/VS-SI, 
weight 10,0 g, pushback.

222

SEK 4 400  |  € 420

BROOCH, French lily, silver/14K gold, 
rubies, oriental half pearls, 28x38 mm, 
weight 7,4 g, one ruby with inclusion that 
reaches the surface, a few cultured pearls.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842599
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842614
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842620
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842639
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842640
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842645
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223

SEK 10 000  |  € 950

PEARL NECKLACE, mixed natural 
freshwater pearls approx. 5,9-9,7 mm and 
cultured pearls approx. 2,0-2,8 mm, clasp in 
14K gold and platinum with cultured pearl 
6,3 mm and rose cut diamonds, length 52 
cm, weight 33,4 g, safety chain in silver, a 
few pearls with fractures, a few diamonds 
with notches.

224

SEK 36 000  |  € 3 430

ROBERTO COIN, ring, 18K white gold, 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,80 ctw, 
approx. TW-W/VS, synthetic ruby, size 
17,25 mm, weight 10,2 g, pouch.

225

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

BVLGARI, earrings, B.zero1, 18K white 
gold, brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,18 
ctw, height 15 mm, weight 8,5 g, huggies, 
original case.

226

SEK 6 600  |  € 630

MAISON ODIOT, beaker, Coco Chased, 
gilt silver, Cartier ref. nr. OD13S1714, 
height 11,5 cm, diameter 8,9 cm, weight 
133,5 g, case from Cartier.

227

SEK 28 000  |  € 2 670

ROBERTO COIN, earrings, 18K white 
gold, 192 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
TW-W/VS-SI and 28 brilliant cut diamonds 
approx. Light Grey/P, 14 black brilliant cut 
diamonds, of total weight approx. 1,80 ctw, 
mother of pearl doublets, 2 synthetic rubies, 
weight 9,4 g, hooks, some diamonds with 
damages and notch, pouch.

228

SEK 14 000  |  € 1 330

MAUBOUSSIN, ring, 18K gold, mother of 
pearl, ref. no. C9409, size 51 (16,25 mm), 
weight 15,0 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842672
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843966
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1842835
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843534
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843713
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843754
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229

SEK 29 000  |  € 2 760

ZYDO, earrings, 18K rose gold, 24 brilliant 
cut diamond, marquise and pear shaped 
diamonds approx. 1,53 ctw, approx. TW/
VS, 2 cabochon cut corals, length 28 mm, 
French clips, weight 11,2 g, original case and 
paper box.

230

SEK 29 000  |  € 2 760

ZYDO, earrings, 18K white gold, 96 
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,02 ctw, 
approx. TW-W/SI-P, 14 cabochon cut corals, 
diameter 25 mm, weight 27,4 g French clips.

231

SEK 18 000  |  € 1 710

MAUBOUSSIN, ring, Twins, 18K gold, 
100 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,16 ctw, 
approx. TW/VS, size 51 (16,25 mm), weight 
12,2 g.

232

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

ROBERTO COIN, ring, Byzantine Barocco, 
18K gold, 70 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 
0,78 ctw, approx. TW/VS, faceted synthetic 
ruby, size 17 mm, weight 12,7 g, pouch.

233

SEK 36 000  |  € 3 430

ZYDO, earrings, 18K white gold,  
22 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1,12 ctw, 
approx. TW-TCr/SI-P, 34 cabochon cut 
sapphires approx. 36,46 ctw, height 8,5 cm, 
weight 24,5 g, French clips, original case, 
paper box.

234

SEK 36 000  |  € 3 430

CARTIER, bangle, Love Bracelet, 18K white 
gold, ref. no. H21979, size 18, weight 36,1 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843745
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843758
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843697
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843751
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843742
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843771
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235

SEK 20 000  |  € 1 900

CARTIER, ring, Love, 18K rose gold,  
3 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0,22 ctw, 
ref. no. PC4617, size 50 (16 mm), weight 
7,9 g.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4033/vara/1843775
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Diamond grading system 

Cuts

	 Round	 Princess	 Emerald	 Oval	 Marquise	 Pear

	 Asscher	 Radiant	 Heart	 Cushion	 Baguette	 Trillion

Colour Clarity

GIA (USA) Scandinavian 
diamond  
nomenclature

Description Abbreviation

D River Exceptional white (R)

E

F Top Wesselton Rare white (TW)

G

H Wesselton White (W)

I Top Crystal Insignificantly  
tinted white

(TCr)

J Crystal Slightly  
tinted white

(Cr)

K
L

Top Cape Tinted white (TCa)

M Cape Yellowish (Ca)

N

O Light Yellow Light yellow (LY)

P

Q

R

S Yellow Yellow (Y)

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z Fancy Yellow Significantly 
yellow

(FY)

Below  
½ carat

Above 
½ carat

Denomination Description

FL FL Flawless Shows no inclusions or  
blemisches of any kind  
under 10x magnification.

IF IF Internally flawless Shows only insignificant  
blemishes and no inclusions 
when examined under  
10x magnification. 

V VS V VS 1 Very, very small 
inclusions

Extremely difficult to difficult  
to see when examined under 
10x magnification.V VS 2

VS VS 1 Very small  
inclusions

Difficult to see under  
10x magnification.

VS 2

SI SI 1 Small inclusions Easy to very easy to see  
under 10x magnification.

SI 2

P P 1 Pique Eye-visible.

P 2

P 3
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Previously sold items at Kaplans

Estimated: SEK 5 500 
Hammered: SEK 82 000

Estimated: SEK 34 000 
Hammered: SEK 41 000

Estimated: SEK 72 000 
Hammered: SEK 76 000 

Estimated: SEK 45 000 
Hammered: SEK 63 000

Estimated: SEK 25 000 
Hammered: SEK 44 000

Estimated: SEK 55 000 
Hammered: SEK 77 000

BRACELET, platinum, cushion cut 
untreated sapphire approx 2,40 ct, Swedish 
Gem Lab report GR00679-14010, antique- 
old- and older single cut diamonds approx 
2,00 ctw, French hallmarks, 1920/30´s, 
length 16 cm, weight 9,4 g, a few diamonds 
with notches and damages, spare links 
enclosed.

RING, platinum, old cut diamond approx 
0,90 ct, approx TW(G)/VS2, 12 old cut 
diamonds approx 0,65 ctw, synthetic 
sapphires, Art Deco, size 18,5 mm,  
weight 3,3 g.

BVLGARI, bracelet, 18K gold, Roman coin, 
10 brilliant cut diamonds approx 0,30 ctw, 
approx TW/VS, length 17,5 cm, weight  
51,4 g, the coin with a crack.

BRACELET, gilt metal, micro mosaic, 
malachite, antique, 19th century, clasp in 
21K gold, Italian hallmark, length 18 cm, 
weight 62 g, malachite with hair line cracks, 
fitted case.

NECKLACE, platinum, old cut diamond 
approx 1,20 ct, approx Cr(J)/VS1, old-, 
single- and rose cut diamonds approx 2,20 
ctw, Belle Epoque, approx. 1900, length  
41 cm, weight 11 g.

RING, platinum, transitional cut diamond 
approx 1,30 ct, approx W(H)/VS1, 16 
emeralds, 50 single cut diamonds approx 
0,27 ctw, Art Deco, Swedish import 
hallmark, size 17,5 mm, weight 6,0 g.
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Kaplans is a family run business in its third generation. Kaplans is the leading 
Swedish auction house for jewellery, silver, precious stones and watches. The 
auction house is situated on no 5 in the famous shopping street Biblioteksgatan 
in Stockholm, Sweden. 

In addition to the weekly auctions throughout the year, Kaplans also offers 
valuation service, a great selection of unique jewellery and watches in the shop, 
and also holds an inhouse goldsmith workshop. This gives Kaplans a unique 
ability to offer customers tailor-made solutions at a very competitive price. 

With more than 100,000 items for sale each year, Kaplans reaches a large 
audience of buyers and sellers, both in Sweden and in the Nordic countries, as 
well as in the rest of the world. 

Biblioteksgatan 5  111 46 Stockholm  08-545 016 00  info@kaplans.se  www.kaplans.se




